
Award for Single Contract or an Award from a 
Framework

Name of  Contractor and Legal Address - 
Derrogation

Value of the Contract (exclusive of VAT) Type of Contract (Works, supplies, 
services)

Contract Award Date Duration of Contract in 
Months

Brief Description of Contract

RFT  165545 - GMIT Telecoms - GMIT (CUA) 
Single Operator Framework Agreement 
Telecoms 2020 - TED Reference: 2020/S 038-
090028

Vodafone Ireland Limited, Mountainview, Leopardstown, 
Dublin 18

Service 11.11.2020 120 months justified.

Establishment a single party framework for Landline, PRA (initially), migrating 
to SIP & Associated Equipment Supply, Delivery, Core equipment Installation, 
project management and maintenance Services.
Please note that the following Contracting Authorities may use this framework 
throughout its’ lifetime (within the 10 years). 
• Connacht Ulster Alliance CUA
The Connacht-Ulster Alliance, (CUA) is a strategic partnership of three 
Institutes of Technology in the Connacht-Ulster region of Ireland:
Galway-Mayo Institute of Technology (GMIT)
Letterkenny Institute of Technology (LYIT)
Institute of Technology, Sligo (IT Sligo)

RFT  174309 - GMIT Student Services 2020 - GMIT 
Student Services Area/Bank Area Renovation 
Summer 2020

Moncan Developments Ltd, Unit 7, Kilkerrin Park 2, 
Tuam Road, Galway.

29,430.00€                                                                   Works 03.09.2020
1 month plus 12 month 

defect liability period

General Building Contractor that can provide a turn-key internal building 
renovation with elements of electrical and mechanical work included. The 
internal floor area circa 30m2 needs a refurbishment as the area will change 
use from a Bank office to a Students Services Office Pod containing three office 
spaces.

RFT  168895 - GMIT Landscaping 2020 - GMIT 
Galway Campus Single Operator Framework 
Agreement Landscaping Services 2020

Radharc Landscaping Company Ltd, Ballinahalla, 
Moycullen, Co Galway

Service 12.10.2020

The maximum duration of 
the framework will be 
four (4) years subject to 
satisfactory annual review 
of performance. The 
Contracting Authority 
confirms that the period 
of any contracts awarded 
under the framework 
agreement may extend 
beyond the date of expiry 
of the agreement.

Framework Agreement contract for routine grounds maintenance, landscaping 
services, tree felling and pitch maintenance at our GMIT Galway Campus Sites 
(Including the Dublin Road Campus and our CCAM (Cluain Mhuire) Campus). A 
framework agreement constitutes a means of establishing overall terms and 
conditions in accordance with which, for a specified duration, individual 
contracts may or may not be awarded.

The initial contract involves the partial upkeep and maintenance of the 
Institutes planting and soft landscape. Services include provision of grass 
cutting, planting, soft landscaping services, pitch maintenance, and tree felling 
services as required by the Institute on a draw down basis. 

RFT  168935 - GMIT Mayo Campus 2020 - GMIT 
Mayo Campus - Landscaping & Grounds 
Maintenance Services 2020

Radharc Landscaping Company Ltd, Ballinahalla, 
Moycullen, Co Galway 

40,880.00€                                                                   Service 12.10.2020 48 Months
Contract for routine grounds maintenance, landscaping services, and tree 
maintenance at our GMIT Mayo Campus, Westport Road, Castlebar, Co Mayo.

PUBLIC CONTRACTS AWARDED Q4 2020


